Player

1
25
21
10
33

9
29
24

5
28
12

1

2
41
13
18
26

4
43
40
37

Totals
Opponents

LOB - Team (491), Opp (489).
2, Stevens 1, Boyer 1, Lane

Rindal 1.
Player
14 Lincecum, Tim....
6 Lentz, Richie....
42 Cribby, Elliott..
27 Hagadone, Nick...
31 Gomez, Adrian....
22 Cheney, Tyler....
35 Nichols, Geoff...
11 Haughian, Nick...
8 Parker, Kyle.....
30 Mooney, Bryce....
38 McKerney, Brandon
39 Kasser, Matt..... 8.
1 Hague, Matt...... 9.
16 Erickson, Jason.. 24.
TotalS.eeueeesnnnnns 4,
Opponents......cevuus 5.

PB - Team (12), Lane 10, Neyens 1, Dunn 1, Opp (12). Pickoffs
(15-20), Parker (10-16), Dunn (6-12), Cheney (4-11), Hagadone

Hague, Matt......
Rickard, Cory....
Rindal, Curt
Clem, Zach.......
Petersen, Trevor.
Neyens, D.J......
Conley, Kyle
Lane, Matt
Lentz, Andy
Cox, Danny.......
Anderson, Ryan...
Kaluza, Brett....
Boyer, Bradley...
Rife, Jake
Stevens, Matt....
Dunn, Joey.......
Burnham, Nick....
Burgher, Michael.
Ferguson, Jesse..
James, Jeff
Bauer, Brian.....
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2006 Washington Huskies Baseball -- FINAL STATISTICS
Overall Statistics for Washington (as of May 28, 2006)
(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 36-25 Home: 19-12 Away: 15-13  Neutral: 2-0 Pac-10: 11-13
GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HRRBI TB SLG? BB HBP SO GDP OB%Y SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
60-58 226 53 8 17 1 6 45 123 .544 30 3 28 6 .447 71 0 8-8 92 7 5 .952
25-10 49 6 18 5 0 4 26 531 5 1 13 1 .43 0 2 1-1 16 1 .941
61-59 234 43 82 21 1 10 48 135 .,577 15 14 39 3 .417 3 0 3-3 496 47 3 .995
57-57 217 52 66 12 1 20 53 140 .645 30 12 35 4 .417 0 1 4-7 89 3 2 .979
23-8 45 3 13 1 o0 1 7 17 .3718 2 1 7 1 .333 0 0 0-0 13 0 1.000
6-1 7 1 2 0 0 0 3 2 .286 0 0 2 0 .286 0 O 0-0 13 2 0 1.000
34-20 82 12 22 5 0 4 16 39 .476 10 2 24 0 .35 2 0 1-2 16 0 1.000
59-56 220 37 59 11 1 12 43 108 .491 25 4 30 6 .353 0 O 1-4 387 38 7 .984
27-15 71 17 19 3 0 6 14 40 .563 9 2 20 1 .366 O 1 2-2 25 4 1 .967
53-52 159 27 41 6 o0 1 11 50 .314 25 9 38 2 .389 0 4 6-10 69 136 10 .953
44-34 148 22 38 5 0 2 9 49 .331 11 0 18 4 .308 O 3 7-11 71 99 6 .966
33-24 82 17 21 0 1 2 13 29 .35% 9 4 20 1 .38 O 3 5-7 51 1 1 .981
49-37 154 20 39 6 2 2 12 55 .,357 15 1 23 3 .320 2 3 5-8 66 121 11 .944
42-30 121 16 29 1 O 1 11 33 .273 21 1 21 2 .3% 1 2 3-9 8§ 1 0 1.000
59-56 205 35 49 6 1 17 48 108 .527 22 0 83 1 .310 2 1 5-5 45 106 18 .893
19-10 39 4 9 1 1 0 5 12 .,308 7 4 11 1 .400 O 0 1-1 90 14 2 .981
29-7 32 10 6 1 0 1 4 10 .313 3 1 7 2 .218 0 O 2-3 21 0 0 1.000
26-12 5111 9 0 1 0 5 11 .,216 1 0 15 1 .,192 O O 0-0 23 0 2 .920
6-3 1 3 1 0 0 0 O 1 .091 4 2 5 0 .412 0 0 1-2 1 1 0 1.000
3-0 4 0 0 0 0 0 O 0 .000 0 0 0 O .000 0 0 o0-0 2 1 01.000
5-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 O 0 .000 0 0 0 O .000 0 0 o0-0 3 1 3 .571
61-61 2160 389 609 101 10 86 351 988 .457 244 61 439 39 .368 17 20 55-83 1645 676 82 .966
61-61 2076 359 537 93 8 63 322 835 .402 289 59 488 55 .362 24 44 39-71 1623 617 80 .966
DPs turned - Team (60), Opp (43). CI - Team (1), Dunn 1, Opp (1). IBB - Team (9), Hague 3, Clem
1, Dunn 1, Opp (6). Picked off - Anderson 3, Hague 2, Cox 2, Kaluza 1, A. Lentz 1, Petersen 1,
(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)
W-L APP GS CG SHO/CBO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR AB B/Avg WP HBP BK SFA SHA
12-4 22 11 3 2/2 3 125.1 75 39 27 63199 20 2 8 434 .173 14 10 1 5 17
1-0 9 1 0 o0/0 1 9.0 8 4 3 015 4 0 1 37 .216 3 0 o0 0 0
1-6 29 5 0 0/1 10 69.1 68 35 29 27 44 13 0 2 267 .255 2 6 1 1 6
2-2 28 5 0 0/1 3 56.0 53 31 27 25 36 6 O 9 205 .259 5 6 0 3 5
1-1 8 3 0 0/0 0 28.1 26 14 14 14 19 2 0 3 101 .257 0 2 0 1 3
1-6 15 12 0 0/0 0 83.2 91 53 49 23 26 12 2 16 315 .289 0 6 0 5 5
1-0 4 1 0 o0/0 0 6.2 10 5 4 2 5 5 0 0 28 .357 3 1 0 2 0
2-1 21 0 0 0/0 2 20.2 19 20 13 18 18 2 0 5 81 .235 1 1 1 4 4
3-2 16 12 0 0/0 0 59.0 65 50 45 44 42 10 1 7 228 .285 6 71 1 0o 8
4-3 27 1 0 0/0 0 38.1 47 38 31 20 44 5 1 5 160 .294 10 5 0 0 3
0-0 14 1 0 0/0 0 18.0 18 18 16 23 14 1 0 2 69 .261 1 6 0 1 1
1-0 18 3 0 0/0 0 25.1 34 30 25 23 21 7 2 2 104 .327 3 7 0 1 2
0-0 1 0 0 o0/0 0 2.0 3 2 2 0 2 1 0 O 8 .375 1 1 0 1 0
1-0 6 0 0 0/0 0 6.2 20 20 18 7 3 5 0 3 39 .513 0o 1 o 0 0
36-25 61 61 3 4/2 19 548.1 537 359 303 289 488 93 8 63 2076 .259 49 59 4 24 44
25-36 61 61 3 2/1 6 541.0 609 389 332 244 439 101 10 86 2160 .282 51 61 8 17 20

Haughian (1-2), Neyens (0-1), Mooney (0-1).

- Team (1), Lane 1, Opp (11). SBA/ATT - Lane (33-46), Lincecum
(4-5), Cribby (2-5), Gomez (0-4), Kasser (1-4), McKerney (2-3),



2006 Washington Huskies Baseball -- FINAL STATISTICS
Overall Statistics for Washington (as of May 28, 2006)
(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player Cc PO A E FLD% DPs SBA CSB SBA% PB
22 Cheney, Tyler.... 24 4 20 0 1.000 2 4 7 .364 0

8 Parker, Kyle..... 23 7 16 0 1.000 0 10 6 .625 0
26 Burnham, Nick.... 21 21 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 .000 0
42 Cribby, Elliott.. 17 5 12 0 1.000 1 2 3 .400 0
29 Conley, Kyle..... 16 16 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 .000 0

9 Neyens, D.J...... 15 13 2 0 1.000 0 0 1 .000 1
33 Petersen, Trevor. 13 13 (0] 0 1.000 1 0 0 .000 0
43 Ferguson, Jesse.. 12 11 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 .000 0
31 Gomez, Adrian.... 12 1 11 0 1.000 0 0 4 .000 0
27 Hagadone, Nick... 11 1 10 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 0
41 Rife, Jake....... 9 8 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 .000 0
30 Mooney, Bryce.... 9 5 4 0 1.000 1 0 1 .000 0
40 James, Jeff...... 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 .000 0
16 Erickson, Jason.. 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 .000 0
38 McKerney, Brandon 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0
35 Nichols, Geoff... 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 .000 0
21 Rindal, Curt..... 546 496 47 3 .995 55 0 0 .000 0
24 Lane, Matt....... 432 387 38 7 .984 5 33 13 .717 10
18 Dunn, Joey....... 106 90 14 2 .981 0 6 6 .500 1

7 Kaluza, Brett.... 53 51 1 1 .981 0 0 0 .000 0
10 Clem, Zach....... 94 89 3 2 .979 0 0 0 .000 0

5 Lentz, Andy...... 30 25 4 1 .967 1 0 0 .000 0
12 Anderson, Ryan... 176 71 99 6 .966 24 0 0 .000 0
28 Cox, Danny....... 215 69 136 10 .953 31 0 0 .000 0

1 Hague, Matt...... 104 92 7 5 .952 1 0 0 .000 0

2 Boyer, Bradley... 198 66 121 11 .944 29 0 0 .000 0
25 Rickard, Cory.... 17 16 0 1 .941 0 0 0 .000 0

4 Burgher, Michael. 25 23 0 2 .920 0 0 0 .000 0
13 Stevens, Matt.... 169 45 106 18 .893 16 0 0 .000 0
14 Lincecum, Tim.... 27 11 12 4 .852 1 15 5 .750 0
39 Kasser, Matt..... 4 2 1 1 .750 0 1 3 .250 0

6 Lentz, Richie.... 3 1 1 1 .667 0 0 0 .000 0
37 Bauer, Brian..... 7 3 1 3 .571 (0] 0 0 .000 0
11 Haughian, Nick... 9 1 4 4 .556 0 1 1 .500 0
Totals.....ccceeeueen 2403 1645 676 82 .966 60 39 32 .549 12

Opponents........... 2320 1623 617 80 .966 43 55 28 .663 12
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Game date

Apr
*Apr
*Apr
*Apr

Apr
*Apr
*Apr
*Apr

May
*May
*May
*May

May

May
*May
*May
*May

May

May

May
*May
*May
*May

at
at
at
at
at
at
at

vs
at
at
vs
at
at

at
at
at
at

at
at
at

at
at
at
at

at
at
at

at
at
at

Opposing team

New Mexico State
New Mexico State
New Mexico State

Cal State Northridge
Cal State Northridge
Cal State Northridge
Cal State Northridge

Gonzaga

Gonzaga

Gonzaga

#11 Arkansas
Hawaii Pacific
Hawaii
Texas-Arlington
Hawaii

Hawaii

San Diego

Santa Clara
Santa Clara
Santa Clara

Cal Poly

Cal Poly

Cal Poly

Puget Sound
California
California
California
Portland

UCLA

UCLA

UCLA

Portland

#13 Arizona State
#13 Arizona State
#13 Arizona State
Brigham Young
Brigham Young
Brigham Young
Portland

#22 USC

#22 usc

#22 usc

Saint Martin's
Arizona

Arizona

Arizona
Lewis-Clark State
#5 Oregon State
#5 Oregon State
#5 Oregon State
Portland
Portland
Stanford
Stanford
Stanford
Portland

Pacific

Pacific
Washington State
Washington State
Washington State

* Pac-10 Conference game
# Rainbow Baseball Tournament, Honolulu, HI
() extra inning game

=====

=====

=

2006 Washington Huskies Baseball -- FINAL STATISTICS
Game Results for Washington (as of May 28, 2006)
(All games)

Score r h e/r h e Inns Overall Pac-10
_____________ [mmmmmmmm mmme e e
11-12 L 1111 0/1215 1 (11) 0-1-0 0-0-0
5-3 512 2/3 6 1 9 1-1-0 0-0-0
5-4 510 1/ 4 8 3 9 2-1-0 0-0-0
7-3 710 2/3 5 1 9 3-1-0 0-0-0
16-6 16 16 4/ 6 7 6 9 4-1-0 0-0-0
2-1 2 2 1/117 0 9 5- 1- 0 0-0-0
7-8 L 77 1/810 2 9 5-2-0 0-0-0
14-4 1414 2/4 3 0 9 6-2-0 0-0-0
8-6 813 0/611 0 9 7- 2- 0 0-0-0
7-5 77 15 91 9 8-2-0 0-0-0
5-2 5 8 0/2 41 9 9- 2-0 0-0-0
10-7 1015 2/ 711 1 9 10- 2-0 0-0-0
6-10 L 6 12 0/10 15 1 9 10-3-0 0-0-0
6-5 6 9 0/5 5 0 9 11-3-0 0-0-0
8-10 L 814 3/1012 0 9 11-4-0 0-0-0
8-7 8 5 3/7 7 6 (9) 12-4-0 0-0-0
4-8 L 412 3/810 0 9 12-5-0 0-0-0
14-10 14 18 3/10 11 0 9 13-5-0 0-0-0
15-13 1512 1/13 14 1 9 14-5-0 0-0-0
9-0 911 0/0 0 O 9 15-5-0 0-0-0
4-5 L 4 7 2/5 31 9 15-6-0 0-0-0
3-18 L 3 8 0/1816 1 9 15-7-0 0-0-0
9-8 913 2/811 1 (10) 16-7-0 0-0-0
5-4 510 0/ 4 9 3 9 17-7-0 0-0-0
3-9 L 3 959 91 9 17-8-0 0-1-0
1-2 L 1502170 9 17-9-0 0- 2-0
5-0 59 0/0 6 1 9 18-9-0 1- 2-0
5-8 L 59 3/811 0 9 18-10- 0 1- 2-0
5-0 57 10 21 9 19-10- 0 2-2-0
2-3 L 211 1/311 1 (11) 19-11-0 2-3-0
4-1 4 9 0/1 50 9 20-11- 0 3-3-0
11-10 11 13 3/10 12 3 9 21-11-0 3-3-0
8-0 8 9 1/0 2 &6 9 22-11- 0 4- 3- 0
7-12 L 79 3/1215 1 9 22-12- 0 4- 4- 0
7-8 L 712 1/817 0 (11) 22-13-0 4- 5- 0
10-1 1010 0/1 2 3 9 23-13-0 4- 5- 0
2-4 L 2 9 2/4 81 9 23-14- 0 4- 5- 0
12-1 1215 0/1 5 3 9 24-14- 0 4- 5- 0
7-4 711 1/4 6 1 9 25-14- 0 4- 5- 0
7-2 78 02 11 9 26-14- 0 5-5-0
8-15 L 815 1/1514 1 9 26-15- 0 5- 6- 0
7-2 714 1/2 41 9 27-15- 0 6- 6- 0
11-9 11 14 3/ 911 3 9 28-15-0 6- 6- 0
7-5 79 2/5 1 4 9 29-15- 0 7- 6- 0
0-15 L 0 6 2/1518 0 9 29-16- 0 7-17-0
4-3 4 4 2/3 7 2 9 30-16- 0 8-7-0
7-9 L 710 1/913 3 9 30-17-0 8-17-0
6-4 6 7 0/4 51 9 31-17- 0 9-7-0
3-5 L 311 2/512 1 9 31-18-0 9- 8- 0
1-7 L 1 4 2/7 91 9 31-19-0 9- 9-0
8-1 8 8 1/1 6 2 9 32-19- 0 9-9-0
6-7 L 610 1/7 9 0 9 32-20-0 9-9-0
0-5 L 0 8 1/511 1 9 32-21-0 9-10- 0
6-14 L 6 13 3/14 15 2 9 32-22- 0 9-11- 0
2-10 L 2 9 1/1015 0 9 32-23-0 9-12- 0
10-4 1014 1/4 7 0 9 33-23-0 9-12- 0
5-3 59 0/3 811 9 34-23-0 9-12- 0
2-7 L 2 5 1/710 3 9 34-24-0 9-12- 0
2-3 L 2 8 1/3 80 9 34-25-0 9-13- 0
5-4 511 2/ 4 7 1 (13) 35-25- 0 10-13- 0
5-3 58 0/3 170 9 36-25-0 11-13-0

Pitcher of record

Cribby (L 0-1)
Parker (W 1-0)
Mooney (W 1-0)
Lincecum (W 1-0)
Erickson (W 1-0)
Cheney (W 1-0)
Haughian (L 0-1)
Lincecum (W 2-0)
Parker (W 2-0)
Kasser (W 1-0)
Lincecum (W 3-0)
Nichols (W 1-0)
Gomez (L 0-1)
Cribby (W 1-1)
Cheney (L 1-1)
Cribby (W 2-1)
Lincecum (L 3-1)
Haughian (W 1-1)
Hagadone (W 1-0)
Lincecum (W 4-1)
Lincecum (L 4-2)
Cheney (L 1-2)
Cribby (W 3-1)
Mooney (W 2-0)
Hagadone (L 1-1)
Cheney (L 1-3)
Lincecum (W 5-2)
Hagadone (L 1-2)
Lincecum (W 6-2)
Cribby (L 3-2)
Mooney (W 3-0)
Cribby (W 4-2)
Lincecum (W 7-2)
Mooney (L 3-1)
Cribby (L 4-3)
Lincecum (W 8-2)
Cheney (L 1-4)
Parker (W 3-0)
Cribby (W 5-3)
Lincecum (W 9-2)
Parker (L 3-1)
Cribby (W 6-3)
Haughian (W 2-1)
Lincecum (W 10-2)
Cribby (L 6-4)
R. Lentz (W 1-0)
Cheney (L 1-5)
Lincecum (W 11-2)
Mooney (L 3-2)
Cribby (L 6-5)
Hagadone (W 2-2)
Mooney (L 3-3)
Lincecum (L 11-3)
Parker (L 3-2)
Cribby (L 6-6)
Gomez (W 1-1)
Lincecum (W 12-3)
Cheney (L 1-6)
Lincecum (L 12-4)
Mooney (W 4-3)
Cribby (W 7-6)



2006 Washington Huskies Baseball -- FINAL STATISTICS
Games Summary for Washington (as of May 28, 2006)

(All games)

Inning-by-inning 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

Washington 42 38 36 41 50 43 48 58 30

Opponents 42 37 49 31 38 43 43 47 25

Win-Loss Record When

Overall.......cco0.. 36-25 After 6 leading.....

Conference.......... 11-13 il trailing....

Non-Conference...... 25-12  L...e.. tied........

Home gameS.......... 19-12 After 7 leading.....

AWay gameS....esoee. 15-13 ... trailing....

Neutral site........ 2-0  iieee.s tied........

Day gameS...cceoeeses 26-17 After 8 leading.....

Night games......... 10-8 ... trailing....

vs Left starter..... 10-9 ..., tied........

vs Right starter.... 26-16

1-Run gameS......... 9-8 Hit 0 home rums.....

2-Run gameS......... 9-4 ... 1 home run......

5+Run gamesS......... 12-10 «.. 2+ home runmns....

Extra innings....... 3-3

Shutouts............ 4-2 Opponent O home runs
........ 1 home run.

Scoring 0-2 runs.... 1-9 L....... 2+ HRS.....

....... 3-5 runs.... 11-6

....... 6-9 runs.... 14-9 Made O errors.......

....... 10+ runs.... 10-1 «e.. 1 error........
«e.. 2+ errors......

Opponent 0-2 runs... 12-1

........ 3-5 runs... 15-6 Opp. made 0 errors..

........ 6-9 runs... 6-9 eeeesesss 1 error...

........ 10+ runs... 3-9 eeeeeesss 2+ errors.

Scored in 1st inning 13-5 Out-hit opponent....

Opp. scored in 1lst.. 12-11 Out-hit by opponent.

Scores first........ 22-8 Hits are tied.......

Opp. scores first... 14-17

Record when team scores:

Runs 0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

W-L 0-2 0-2 1-5 0-3 2-2 9-1 2-3 6-4 4-2

Record when opponent scores:

Runs 0] 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

W-L 4-0 5-0 3-1 5-2 7-1 3-3 2-0 2-3 1-4

Record when leading after:

Inn. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

W-L 12-2 19-2 21-4 25-4 27-3 26-2 27-2 32-1

Record when trailing after:

Inn. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

W-L 10-8 7-13 7-16 7-16 8-17 17-17 5-21 2-23

Record when tied after:

Inn. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

W-L 14-15 10-10 8-5 4-5 1-5 3-6 3-2 1-1

Current winning streak : 2

Longest winning streak : 5

Longest losing streak : 4

Home attendance : 18349 ( 31 dates avg = 591 )

Away attendance : 29864 ( 29 dates avg = 1029 )

Total attendance: 48213 ( 60 dates avg = 803 )

9 EX Total

10+
10-1

10+
3-9



Player

25
21

1
10
18

1
43
41
28
12
29

5
24
33
26

2
13

4

TotalS.eeevennnnnnnn
Opponents...........

LOB - Team (201), Opp (197). DPs turned - Team (21), Opp (19). CI - Team (0), Opp (1). IBB -
Stevens 1, Boyer 1, Opp (3). Picked off - Anderson 1, Cox 1, Hague 1.

Rickard, Cory....
Rindal, Curt.....
Hague, Matt......
Clem, Zach.......
Dunn, Joey.......
Kaluza, Brett....
Ferguson, Jesse..
Rife, Jake.......
Cox, Danny.......
Anderson, Ryan...
Conley, Kyle.....
Lentz, Andy......
Lane, Matt.......
Petersen, Trevor.
Burnham, Nick....
Boyer, Bradley...
Stevens, Matt....
Burgher, Michael.

Player

11
14

6
22
39
31
217
42
30

8
38
16

TotalS..eevennnnnnnn 4.
Opponents......cevuus 3.

Haughian, Nick...
Lincecum, Tim....
Lentz, Richie....
Cheney, Tyler....

w N = O

Kasser, Matt..... 3.

Gomez, Adrian....
Hagadone, Nick...
Cribby, Elliott..
Mooney, Bryce....

~N Ul U

Parker, Kyle..... 8.
McKerney, Brandon 23.
Erickson, Jason.. 81.

AVG

.450
.355
.347
.290
.286
.263
.250
.235
234
.220
.216
214
.209
.200
.200
.188
171
.000

ERA

.00
7
.25
.16
86
.32
.14
.94
.82
44
14
00

GP-GS

8-6
24-24
24-24
24-24

4-1
13-10

1-1
16-13
23-23
16-10
12-9

6-2
24-23
12-5

8-3
21-15
23-23

5-0

24-24
24-24

W-L

0-0
6-2
1-0
0-1
0-0
0-0
0-1
2-5
2-2
0-2
0-0
0-0

11-13
13-11

AB
20
93

95
93

835
835

APP

10

O DN 0O O

11

= N 3 oo

24
24

2006 Washington Huskies Baseball -- FINAL STATISTICS
Conference statistics for Washington (as of May 28, 2006)

(Pac-10 games only Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 11-13

1
1
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1
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0
3

H

9
33
33
217

2
10

1
12
15
11

8

3
18

5

2
12
14

0

105 215
132 220
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36
40

Home: 6-6 Away: 5-7
3B HR RBI TB SLG%
0 0 1 10 .500
0 4 19 51 .548
0 3 13 52 .547
1 5 16 49 .527
0 0 O 2 .286
1 2 4 18 .474
0 0 O 1 .250
0 0 3 13 .255
0 0 3 18 .281
0 1 2 16 .320
0 0 4 11 .297
0 1 1 6 .429
0 3 9 29 .337
0 0 2 6 .240
0 0 O 2 .200
0 0 2 13 .203
0 6 16 33 .402
0 0 o0 0 .000
2 25 95 330 .395
5 17 117 321 .384

Pac-10: 11-13

BB HBP SO GDP

3
8
11
13
3
2
0
10
8

O O 0O OO MNMNOOOONO K = O W = ul =

24
12
16
11

10
16

12

10

11
34

21 184
25 188

O O F K I W OO F DNMNEF OOODNMN®B®DNMDO

18
20

(Pac-10 games only Sorted by Earned run avg)

CG SHO/CBO SV

O O O O O O O OO o wo

3
1

0/0
2/1
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/1
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0

3/1
2/1

66.

317.

21.
33.
12.
21.

O 0O 0O O H OO OO - = O

3 217.

N = = DD O OOOONN
(=)

IP H

44

37

217
44
14
28

R ER

17

14

13
24
14
23

1220 132
3 218.1 215 105

13

13

12
22
11
20

111
87

BB

26

> o Ul O

11
11

15

97
85

S0

96

10

14
17
15
12

188
184

2B

—
o

—H O W W O

40
36

3B
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LSS, )

0B%

.542
.426
.413
.400
.500
.317
.400
.361
.372
.264
.231
214
.306
.259
273
.209
.242
.000

.339
.354

Team (5), Hague 2,

HR
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16

AB B/Avg
15 .067
232 .190
16 .188
136 .272
21 .095
29 .207
87 .310
135 .326
53 .264
88 .318
16 .563
7 .714
835 .263
835 .257

SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
1-1 5 0 1 .833
2-2 215 18 1 .996
1-1 36 4 2 .952
2-4 41 3 1 .978
0-0 21 3 0 1.000
2-2 20 1 0 1.000
0-0 6 1 01.000
0-3 6 1 01.000
2-3 37 61 4 .961
2-4 19 33 2 .963
0-0 1 0 0 1.000
0-0 3 0 01.000
0-1 164 22 3 .984
0-0 3 0 01.000
1-1 9 0 01.000
0-1 21 50 5 .934
0-0 16 42 9 .866
0-0 1 0 01.000

13-23 652 280 32 .967

16-28 655 247 27 .971

Clem 1,

WP HBP BK SFA SHA
0 0 O 0 1
7 8 0 3 2
2 0 O 0 o
0 4 0 2 3
1 1 0 0 o
0 1 o0 0 1
2 0 O 2 0
1 3 0 1 4
4 4 0 0 1
2 3 0 0 4
0 0 O 0 0
0 1 o0 0 0

19 25 0 8 16

19 21 0 7 12

PB - Team (4), Lane 4, Opp (5). Pickoffs - Team (0), Opp (3). SBA/AIT - Lane (16-23), Lincecum (7-9), Cheney (3-5), Parker
(1-4), Cribby (1-4), Hagadone (3-3), Gomez (0-1), Kasser (0-1), Haughian (1-1).



